13.0769.04002 Title.05000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1465

- Page 1, line 24, replace "preceding" with "previous"
- Page 2, line 6, after "the" insert "increase in"
- Page 2, line 11, after "the" insert "increase in"
- Page 2, line 17, after "the" insert "reduction in the"
- Page 3, line 14, after "<u>district</u>" insert "<u>and the consolidated levy increased by a percentage</u> <u>stated on the ballot</u>"
- Page 3, line 17, after the first "in" insert "consolidated"
- Page 3, line 21, replace "base" with "previous"
- Page 3, line 21, after "year" insert "for purposes of this section"
- Page 3, line 22, replace "base" with "previous"
- Page 3, line 24, replace "budget" with "current"
- Page 3, line 25, replace "base" with "previous"
- Page 3, line 25, after "year" insert "for purposes of this section"
- Page 3, line 26, replace "budget" with "current"
- Page 3, line 28, replace "base" with "previous"
- Page 4, line 1, after "an" insert "increase in the"
- Page 4, line 2, after the underscored period insert "<u>The limitation under this section does not</u> apply to any levy mandated by state or federal law or mandated by a ballot measure approved by the qualified electors of the taxing district."

Renumber accordingly